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Robert & Melissa Meyer
4510 Wmdlgo Trall Madlson, WI 53711 (608) 238-5307 Fax (240) 526-8076 supportstafi@tds.net

B December 11 2005

‘{ LTo Madlson Plan Comrmssron & Madlson City Counc1l Members

From Mehssa&Robert Meyer - .. e
Re:: Cond1t1onally Approved at October 10, 2005 meetmg, Lot spllt at 941 Pontiac Trail

Please review the attached neighborhood statement signed by all adjoining property owners to 941 Pontlac
Trarl several surroundlng affected nelghbors and-other concerned netghbors that wanted to also srgn

. Accordmg the Madlson Zomng Code Sectlon 28 04 (1 l) (a) regardmg Development of Deep Re51dent1al Lots,
the statement of purpose indicates that, “...The intensive developmient of a deep lot-is not a matter'of right but
instead a pnv11ege granted to the developer by the City when the Plan Commission makes a ﬁndmg that such -

: development 1s in the pubhc interest.” (Am by Ord 5 197 lO 31 1975)

. ,-.,The Planmng Umt Report (that you revrewed to approve tlns spht) of October 10, 2005 LD 02091 pagé 3 states
“The Planning Unit believes that the conditional use standards can be met in grantmg approval of the deep
residential lot. The lot configurations proposed should not nnpact the use or enJ oyment of ne1ghbor1ng parcels
,+or have a detrrmental unpact on the development pattern Vool

. Seotlon 28 12(1 l)g gives “Standards ‘No applrcatron for a condltlonal use shall be granted by the C1ty Plan
;-.uComm1s51on unless.such commission shall find all of the following conditiotis are présent:” conditioh'3, “That
the uses, values, and enjoyment of other property in the neighborhood for purposes already establishéd shall be
in no foreseeable manner substantlally nnpaued or drmrmshed by the establrshment mamtenance or operatlon
of the conditional use.” : Lo 2 G L

. And n the October ll 2005 letter to Blrrenkott Surveymg Inc LD053O outhmng the condrtrons that the Plan
Commission approved states, “The Plan Commission shall retain jurisdiction over this matter for the purpose of
‘resolving complaints against this approved conditional use (a deep residential lot is approved as a conditional
use).. Upon bringing this to.Ken Golden’s:attention he asked T1m Parks to re-issue the letter and ﬂ’llS paragraph
was deleted o

We wouldllke to bring attention to this matter and state our concerns/complaints. We are concerned that the

- public interest has not been assessed nor applied in the case of the subdivision of the lot at 941 Pontiac’
Trail. In what manner did the Plan Commission defermine the public interest in this casé?  Sincé public’
notzf cation was neither gzven nor public input requested we are bafﬂed at how thls “prrvrlege” was seen as

' servmg ‘the pubhc interest.. : : : L :

We have shared our concerns with our alder, the city attorney, Planning Unit, the Fire Department, City
Engineering Department, and Zoning Department (see enclosed letters), but would like to summarize the
situation for the Plan Commission from our point of view:

>
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1. We are not convinced proper procedure has been followed in the processing of this land split and potential
subsequent development. We have raised several questions as to the definitions, ordinances applied and level of
enforcement that will be required for final sign offs and are not getting satisfactory nor consistent answers.

Some of our questions are: What is the definition of a “deep residential lot”? Does the original parcel fall

under that definition? Is this a conditional use or not (that answer has changed)? Which ordinances actually
apply when it comes to public notification and hearing? Does the Plan Commission have jurisdiction over
replatting of land or only:in land use issues? Is it actually the City Common Council that must apptove such
divisions?

2. Flre department condttlon #16 wﬂl very much hmrt (or make the srte locatlonof a house 1mp0351ble toi
comply with) without mstallmg a new fire hydrant. By our measurements the nearest hydrant is over 500 feet
from the closest. possible-home loeation; as all exterior walls must be reached. A letter to-John Lippitt has been
) sent ‘with sey al',questlons and.we have asked.the. F 1re: Department to enforce the condltlon set forth in that

; lﬁﬂ:ﬁr

3. The City Engineering condltlons 1- 10 were well written and IF enforced will protect neighbors’ property
. from run-off; but it will be very difficult:to. comply fully +We: have asked Engmeermg to. enforce the cond1t1ons
set forth in'the appro al letter o

4 Zomng/ Set BaclussuesmWe are: told,by*Zonmg that -a:new:-home:
lifies of homes on Windigo Trail. The is the side setback Iootage ano it is our rear ior mat is aajommg ‘We'd
like to request rear to,rear setbacks, 40 feet. There is.plénty of space to put a home and still-give all nelghbors a
full setback!: T}:us will.also prov1de more;room for plantmg natural screemng barners hke what is currently on

[ i 1B

‘5 We are not sure the CSM is accurate as 1t dlffers ﬁom the C1ty Assessor S Ofﬁce total ‘square footage for the

" ‘full parcel. There are other numbers that just don’t look right and we do not know if there is a process or Whlch

- City-agency: would be respons1ble for venfymg the accuracy of the mam document for satlsfymg many o
. Q,COndl‘[lOIlS s IO b e : SRR

:6 Nelghbors are womed about the removal of 100+ year ,old trees and natural bamers and screemng that have

wdeﬁned‘the*ongmal‘farmsteaa*ror years:
homes adjacent to this 1905 farmhouse and horsebarn. Without these barriers and the addition of a 140+foot
driveway, headlights will be shining in our homes for all evening entrances and departures out of the new
house. There is,also historic significance. of thrs property to the nelghborhood that causes an emotlonal response
by many. (Photos prov1ded upon request) SRSt aoL T TR '

These are Just some of the issues that we would have hked to have had the opportunlty to present at'a public*
hearmg prior to your conditional approval of thls land d1v131on We are hopmg the phrase “better late than
never’ Wﬂl be beneficial inthis case!” . -

oy R [ e g

Smcerely,

i e W//aa

Robert & Melissa Meyer



Robert & Melissa Meyer

4510 Windigo Trail; Madison, Wl 53711 (608) 238-5307 supportsta fi@tds.net

December 12, 2005

Larry Nelson & Gary Dallmann
City Engineering

City County Building Room 115
210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd
Madison, WI 53703

Re: 941 Pontiac Trail conditionally approved deep residential lot split
Dear Mr. Nelson & Mr. Dallmann,

Please review the attached neighborhood statement signed by all adjoining property owners to 941
Pontiac Trail, several surrounding affected neighbors and other concemed neighbors that wanted to
also 51gn

Asa follow—up to our November 5, 2005 letter we have further questions and concerns we’d like
addressed (please combine this letter with original letter for our full engineering-related concerns.)

Does the recorded plat, covenants or deed restrictions prohibit or restrict in any way the splitting of the
lots in this subdivision? ‘Would the non-compliance with current code of the existing home on Lot 1,
prevent the splitting of the parcel into two lots per Section 28.04 (6) (b) which explains that a land
split of existing zoned lots is not permitted, unless both new lots can meet all regulations i in 28.04
- (9). The current home does not meet the 30 foot setback rule.

Upon further review we noted that your ori gmal recommendatmn stated “The Clty Engineer shall
require a site plan....” Tim Parks mistyped your condition on the October 10, 2005 conditional
approval letter to erenkott Surveying, “The City Engineer may require a site plan...” We encourage
you to require a site plan with specific location, size and footprint of the proposed home, garage
and drive as per your original recommendation. Please require in the site plan details regarding
drainage, sewer, water lines, setbacks and easements. All surrounding property owners on Windigo
Trail request wider setbacks of 40 feet along the deep lot side yards that coincide with the existing rear
yards on Windigo. We’d like the rear-to-rear setbacks, because we are not side-to-side lots.

Will existing fire hydrants also be shown on the site plan? We believe the nearest fire hydrant is NOT
close enough to meet the 500 foot fire protection restriction per MFD. We assume the owner will be
required to install a new hydrant. Is there adequate water pressure to reach a two story home?

Please clarify what standards the MMSD (Sewer District) will use to approve the land division and
ensure compliance. Is the sanitary sewer deep enough to extend to the deep lot home without raising
building height 3 feet above ground?

Is a developer’s agreement needed to cover pavement replacements, a new fire hydrant, install new
sewer, water and storm laterals? Are there any private wells or abandoned septic systems on the site
that need to be properly abandoned per code?
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We mentioned several concerns regarding drainage in our original letter (please review). In addition,
do electric poles and pedestals restrict dramage flow? Are dramage easements exclusive of other utlhty.‘
easements? Per our original letter we again ask that you maximize and enforce all easements. &

Headlights in neighboring windows during evening entries and exits and privacy are major concerns
for several neighbors. Please consider natural barriers to screen vehicle headlights into others’ homes
by either ensuring they remain in tact, be replaced or if natural barriers are impossible, please requrre
fencing. Please also consider the current natural barriers for breaking wind damage.

The length and accessibility of the drivewaiy isalso a major safety concern. Will it be required to have
enough room to turn an emergency service vehicle or handicap accessible bus around in front of their -
home? How many off street parking stalls Wlll be required, where would they be located and how will

- they be screened from neighbors?-

Does Madison Metropolitan: School District: require handicap bus: aecess1b1hty for-a

-new homes berng-»
== built within the city 11-that been-taken xito consideration-when reviewingthe siteplan? = = e s o

The disturbance of the original fence lines (for drainage) may impact the wildlife trails connecting the

city's park system. Deer, turkeys, possum, hawks have all been seen on or near this property. This - -

homestead is full of natural beauty! The number and age of trees, bridal veil and other natural L
i screenlng barners that wrll need to be removed truly effect the enJ oyment and use of our property

i s enmankiiav 43 ervnen i oS fornmtist e b

| lS there a way ior-your- agency io Veﬂfy the accuracy ofthe- Lbl\/i Submluecl 7 Thereateafew —= " ==
measurements that just do not look right: Only with complete and accurate mformatron can your
department responsibly sign off on these conditions. - . .

Once agam we would appreciate your attention to enforce site plan condmons and recommendatrons
set forth by Gary Dallman in hlS ongmal recommendanons approved by the Plan Commission. -

Also, please let us know when the srte plan is submltted to your agency, so'we can follow the progress
ofthrsprqect' S ~ : ‘ L _ . A

Robert & Melissa Meyer

ce Ken Golden, Alder
Madison Plan Commission



Robert & Melissa Meyer
4510 Windigo Trail; Madison, WI 53711 (608) 238-5307 s gportsta fi@tds.net

December 12, 2005

John Lippitt

Madison Fire Department
325 W. Johnson St.
Madison, WI 53703-2295

Re: 941 Pontiac Trail conditionally approved déep residential lot split
Dear Mr. Lippitt:

Please review the attached neighborhood statement signed by all adjoining property owners to 941-Pontiac
Trail, several surrounding affected neighbors and other concerned neighbors that wanted to also sign. Please
note, there are large trees, other flammable natural barriers and this property is very close to nelghbormg
properties’ homes and outbuildings.

As a follow up to our November 4, 2005 letter, we have further questions and concerns we’d like addressed.
Please combine this letter with original letter for our full fire department related concerns.

Based on the measurements on a plat map we have, the closest possible exterior wall of a new home would be
about 498 feet from the nearest hydrant. Will MFD require existing hydrants be shown on the submitted site
plan? How can the lot be split and be considered buildable without installing a new hydrant?

Is there adequate water pressuire for a two story home that far away from a hydrant if a new :on‘e is not installed?
Will a sprinkler system be required for the new home to assure my home is protected? What minimum size
lateral would be required to satisfy a sprinkler system?

Will a new hydrant be permitted, if required? How much will it cost the developer to install a new hydrant?
Who installs it and when (before MFD signs off of this condition or after?) If the MFD signs off before it is
installed, what assurance do you have that it was actually installed and that the MGO 34.20 was complied with?

Please consider access issues prior to signing off on this land split. Can a fire truck to the residence and turn
around? Please confer with Madison Police Department, Madison Metropolitan School District and EMS
personnel as well to ensure the safety of future résidents and neighbors through v1s1b1hty, security, surveﬂlance
and accessibility to that property from Pontiac Trail.

Please be prepared to verify compliance with the identification condition added by the Plan Commission prior
to approval. A

Also, please let us know when the file arrives in your department for sign off, so we can follow the progress
of this project.

Thank you, | ”
Robert & Melissa Meyer

ce Ken Golden, Alder
Madison Plan Commission




Robert & Melissa Meyer

e . 4510 Windigo Trail; Madison, Wi 53711 (608) 238-5307 supportstaff@tds.net
December 12, 2005 | - o

George Carran & Kathy Voeck

Zoning Administrator .

V215 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd .
Rm. LL-100, Municipal Bldg. 53703-3352

Re: 941 Pontiac Trail cohdiﬁonally approved deep reSidential lot split
Dear Mr. Carran & Ms. Voéck,

Please réview the attached n‘eighbofho'od statement Signed by all adj oinjng property owners ’to_ 941 .
Pontiac Trail, several surrounding affected neighbors and other concerned neighbors that wanted to
also sign. T : :

Greg and Ron, of your staff, repeatedly told neighbors that we would receive written notice and a sign
would be posted on the property if a project was submitted. We even asked if there was any possibility
that the property owner could be going through a different process with another City agency and
Zoning would not be aware of it. They assured us paperwork would come through zoning first and
wed get a notice in the mail!* We felt betrayed when we received an email from Timothy Parks on .
October 31%, saying it was approved at the Plan Commission on October 10" WITHOUT public
notification nor hearing! » T : : :

Here are our questions and concerns that we would appreciate being heard by Zoning:

1.. According the Madison Zoning Code, Section 28.04 (11) (a) regarding Development of Deep
Residential Lots, the statement of purpose indicates that, ... The intensive development of a deep lot is
not a matter of right but instead a privilege granted to the developer by the City when the Plan
Commission makes a finding that such development is in the public interest.” (Am. by Ord. 5197, 10-
31-1975) What was the public interest? : : : : - o :

2. The Planning Unit Report of October 10, 2005 LD 02091 page 3 states, “The Planning Unit
believes that the conditional use standards can be met in granting approval of the deep residential lot.
The lot configurations proposed should not impact the use or enjoyment of neighboring parcels or have
a detrimental impact on the development pattern.” We strongly disagree with this conclusion!!

3. Section 28.12(11)g gives “Standards. No application for a conditional use shall be granted by the
City Plan Commission unless such commission shall find all of the following conditions are present:”
condition 3, “That the uses, values, and enjoyment of other property in the neighborhood for purposes
already established shall be in no foreseeable manner substantially impaired or diminished by the
establishment, maintenance or operation of the conditional use.” How was this determined? We feel
this réquirement was not met. ' ‘ ~

4. Does the recorded plat, covenants or deed restrictions prohibit or restrict in any way the splitting of
the lots in this subdivision? Would the non-compliance with current code of the existing home on Lot
1, prevent the splitting of the parcel into two lots? (per Section 28.04 (6) (b) which explains that a
land split of existing zoned lots is not permitted, unless both new lots can meet all regulations in
28.04 (9).) NOTE: The current home does not meet the 30 foot setback rule.
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5. Is there a way for your agency to verify ‘rhe “aCCuracy of the CSM submitted? There are a few
measurements that just do not look right. Only with complete and accurate information can city
agencies responsibly sign off on conditions.

6. If there is no way to reverse the current approval without litigation and if this project moves

forward, all surrounding property owners on Windigo Trail request wider setbacks of 40 feet along the
deep lot side yards that coincide with the existing rear yards on Windigo. In other words, we’d like the
rear-to-rear setbacks, because we are not side-to-side lots. There is plenty of space to put ahome and
still give all neighbors a full setback! This will also provide more room for planting natural screening
barriers, like what is currently on the property “We also ask that you maximize and enforce all- ‘
‘easements.

7. Headlights in neighboring windows during evening entries and exits and privacy are major concerns
for several neighbors. Please consider natural barriers to screen vehicle headlights into others’ homes -
by either ensuring they remain in tact, be replaced-or if natural barriers are 1mp0551b1e please requrre
~fencing. Please also.considerthe-current-natural - barriers-for breaking wind damage: o =0

8. The length and accessibility of the driveway 1s'also 4 major safety concern. 'Will it bé requited to .
have enotgh room to turn an emergency service vehicle or handicap accessible bus around in front of
therr home? Can F ire equ:rpment and hoses access/reach the future home s1te'? ‘

== 9= The drsturbance of the ongmal f€ﬂ5€ lities (for dramage) hay" 1mpact the Wﬂdhfe trarls 'connectrng-~

~ the city's park system: Deer, turkeys, possum, hawks have all been seen on or near this- proper[y Tms
homestead is full of natural beauty! The number and age of trees, bridal veil and other natural -
screening barriers that Wlll need to be removed truly effect the enjoyment and use of our property

10. Many nerghbors are very saddened at the potentral dlsmantlmg of th1s hrstonc farmstead and
demolition of the horsebarn. It has lent character and history to our nerghborhood and seeing it go ¥
with 150 year old trees to erect a prefab home drastically reduces the use and enjoyment of - .
surrounding lots. Many of us purchased in this location due to the openness : of our backyards and 7
worry about a negative impact on our future property Values ' Con L Tan T DI

Please let us know when the site plan is submitted to your agency, so we can follow the progress of -

thisproject=Wewould-also-appreciate -y yourcontactmg usifyouneed-fmtherclarification-orour=
concerns addressed in. thls letter. : : :

Thank you,

MWM

Robert & Mehssa Meyer |

cc Ken Golden, Alder
Madison Plan Commission
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~TQ:=.: .City agencies reviewing 941 Pontiac Trail deep re51dent1a1 lot land d1v151on & development
FROM: Affected neighbors T B
RE: Neighborhood Statement of Opinion and Requests -

eCoune_ll wer_exable t_o approve. the. GSM to create a deep re51dent1a1 lot at 941 Pontlac‘ Trail Wlthout publlc
- notification nor public hearing: At least two:neighbors took the time to check-on the proj ject:filing status
_ monthly: throughout the summer 0f 2005: The neighbors:wete répeatedly.assured by:zoning staff that all

. property owners within200 feet-would receive written notice of the-public’ hearmg date; a- 31gn would be
posted on the property and we would have ample-opportunity to-provide input. THES ‘

Smce' we were not given, opportlmlty;toprowde. input, we request your review and consideration of the"
points outlined in:the:attachied letter(s). NOTE: Each agency is teceiving individual letters with -

- considerations relating to their afea of expertise and conditions set forth in the conditional approval Most
e :nnportantly, we request that.you enforce 100%. comphance with the condltlons recommended by your
agency regarding this property. T R L R L o

-We also respectfully request notification when the file arrives i in your agency: for sign off; so that we can
-follow the.progress:of this project.: Please contact Melissa Meyer at 608.238- 5307 or supportstaff@tds net
as the main contact and information coordinator for the affected neighbors.

Consensually signed,

» Robﬁ/j\ H & me Nosq K MEYER: -
PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

4510 Windigo Tradl  mensony wE S37/

Ne%mg Property ddress * S

Doz, IR-30S

Signature(s) | R " Date

HENR MNE Khhhrpwh
PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

Y502 WIMOICO Tewi  mMapigoN. Wi €37/ o
Neighboring Property Address

Dl Klmagra e o pnsessT

Slgnaturefs) ' - Date .

‘\'F\::,xz N Acthee AW i\' z

PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

110} Windito Tesl  wmadson  Wwx 537/
Neighboring Propérty Address ‘

=D LNz va\_(//Y{‘/\ o~ AR Bros—

Signature(s) ‘ / </~"’““’” Date -
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TO: .1 City agencies teviewing 941 Pontiac Trail deep re51dent1a1 lot land d1v1ston & development
FROM: Affected neighbors < ENR AN A bt
RE: Neighborhood Statement of Opinion and Requests

We, the adjacent and surrounding neighbors, are disappointed that the City Plan'Commission and Common
- Council were able to approve the CSM to create a deep residential lot at 941 Pontiac Trail without public
: notnﬁcatmn mor public hearing. At least two neighbors took the time:to check on the pro;ect filing'status
monthly throughout the:summer of 2005. The neighbors:were repeatedly assured by zoning staff'that all
property owners:within 200 feet would receive written notice of the public hearmg date asi gn would be o
posted on the property and we would have ample opportunity to-provide’ mput SIS IS HI R

Sinice we were not given opportunity to-provide input, we. Tequest your. review and consideration of the
points outlined in-the attached letter(s). NOTE: Each agency:is receiving individual:letterswith: - ;
. con31deratlons relating to their area of expertise and conditions set forth i in . the conditional approval. Most

‘We also. respectfully request, notlficatlon when the file arrives in your agency for sign off; so that we ¢an
- follow the progress of this project.’ Please contact Melissa:Meyer. 4t 608 238 53 07 or supportstaff@tds net

as the main contact and information coordinator for the affected. nelghbors

i olhien Estock, Evie Btk

 PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s) -

[ D —R)Ds.eM)oaa( Cir.

Neighbozin g Property Address

Slgnature(s) /

Keid aud Trames %’@5’@&}
PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

Al &56@0—0’04,@[30/@ -

Nelghbormg Prgperty Address - — ‘ e e TS Pt

Slgnature(s) e Da’te

L\/l 1 e /)noL Hb l s \/\/&S“Plﬁr

PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

9 Q,ose_woook (’cmlel Y"’LM sm(/\/I 5/3711

Neighboring Property Address

M@Jm - - - ./;1;,_/,?/05’,

Stgnature(s) : Date. .+ .
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o F@s . 7 City ageneies feviewing 941 Pontiac Trail deep re31dent1al lot Iand d1v1s1on & development
FROM: Affected neighbors . R f
RE: Neighborhood Statement of Opinion and Requests 170 ¢ o rne 7

~:1:We, the adjacent and surrounding neighbors; are disappointed that-the City Plan Commission and Common
+ Council: were able to approve'the CSM:to create a deep residential-lot at:941 Pontiac Trail without public
- notification nor public hearing." At least two neighbors took the time to:check on the project filing status

monthly throughout the summer 0f:2005: The neighbors were repeatedly assured:by zoning staff that all
property owners:within 200.feet-would'receive written notice ofithe public heanng date; a 51gn Would be
posted on the property and:we would have ample opportunity to-provide mput S

Since 'we Wwere not given opportunity to:provide input, we. request your review:and- consideration of the
points outlined in the:attached letter(s).:. NOTE: Each:agency is receivirig individual letters-with -

“::considerations relating to their aréa of expertise and ‘conditions set forth in‘the conditional approval. Most
- importantly, we request-that you enforce 100%: compllance wnth the condltlons recommended by yom'

agency regarding this property.

‘We also respectfully request notification when the file dtrives in your:agency for sign'off;sothat we can

-~ follow the progress of this'project.” Please ¢ontact Melissa:Meyer at 608 238 53 07 or supportstaff@tds net

as the main contact and information cootdinator for the affected neighbors: -

Consensually signed,

Barbara . Mucllep

~ PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

939 O whiae Tran] o
Nelghbormg Property Address

/\—'00))0 AL "\‘ V\/\ wll\ur' : B 31‘*: - 0’5‘"

Signature(s) © Date

Qma\n&na L \Wmnv&\\

PRINT Name(s) of | property owner(s)

Hoo SD\V\(,\LQU \Vam\
I\&lbonng Property Address

B\ Ve Yo BN % mﬁau\ﬂJ\) e , | /D -0 Q@O'ﬁf
Signat\%re(is)”: ( v Date -

M e CSIGGGN
PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

50T ioswpico TR | L o
Neighboring Property Address PP ,

Y 4 D L (A~ 03-65

Signature(s): // Date -
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TO: - City agencies reviewing 941 Pontiac Trail deep residential lot 1a.nd d1v1smn & development
FROM Affected neighbors : R TR R
RE: Neighborhood Statement of Opihion and Requests . - SRR -

‘We, the adjacent and surrounding neighbors; are disappointed that the City Plan Commission and Common"

- Council were able to approve the CSM to create a deep residential lot'at 941-Pontiac Trail without public

notification nor public heaiing. Atleast two neighbors took the time to:check on'the project filing status
monthly throughout the summer of 2005. The neighbors were répeatedly-assured:by zoning staff that all
property owners within 200 feet would receive written notice of the public hearlng date ‘a 51gn would be
posted on the property and we would have ample opportunity to.provideinput: i« - g sl w0 by

Since we were not given opportunity to provide input, we: request your review and con&deraﬁon of: the
points outlined, in the attached letter(s). NOTE: Eachagency is receiving individual lettérs with:: : ¥
conmderatlons relating to their area: of expertise. and conditions set forth.in the conditional: approval Most

fﬂ;@@% c@npharcr "wﬂ“ the ceme‘me | by y@u‘ o

We also respectfully request.notification when the file arrives in youriagency for sign off, so.that we can
.- follow the progress of this project. ' Please contact Melissa Meyer at 608 238 5307 or sunnortstaff@tds net
as the main contact and information; coordinator for the affected:neighbors:»ise o i i it v

“{1__‘

borpiew D Mcﬁwea.:%va 0Méwéﬁ

PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

235 foytinc TP /MM!SM\/ /(/z 5‘27//

' Neight g Property Address , = pi
Signature(s) ~/ ‘ ‘
i /

7 Garp sl de i é‘é?il/ff—S‘] oe;wzs,e CeRAS ]
PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s) CEEIRE S R SRR

7 %/ﬁ %///////M /.

it kv &mﬁ

/Slgnature(s) . _— T Date i

Waey A BASS

PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

H6 13 Wwhlco TR,

Neighboring Property Address

Signature(s)[ R Dat_e g
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FTOzs - Gity agencies reviewing 94 1: Pontiac Trail deep res1dent1a1 lot land d1v151on & development
FROM: Affected neighbors S L TR
RE: Neighborhood Statement of Opinion and:Requests - -

.- We, the ‘adjacent and surroundmg neighbors, are disappointed that the City Plan Commission and Common
-Council were:able to-approveithe €SM 1o create a deep residential lotat 941 Pontiac Trail without public
- motification nor public hearing. At least two neighbors took the time to check on the prOJect filing status -
' rnonthly throughout the summer of 2005. The neighbors were repeatedly assured by.zoning staff that all -
property owners within 200-feet would receive written notice of the public hearmg date; a 51gn would be-
posted on the property and we would have ample opportunity:to prov1de input. : :
* Since Wwe were 1ot given opportmnty to prov1de inputy we: request your: review and consideration of the
points outlined in the attached: letter(s): NOTE: Each-agency is receiving individual letters:with::: ‘
.considerations relating to.their atea of expertise and-conditions set forth in the conditional approval Most
- __1mportantly, we:request that you enforce 100% compliance with the condmons recommended by your
agency regarding this property., et et e e rane s
We also reSpectfully request notification when-the filé arrivesin your agency;for sign off, so that we can’
+ follow the progress of this project. Please contact Melissa Meyer at 608:238-5307 or suoportstaff@tds net
as the main contact and information coordinator for the affected neighbors.: : o g

Consensually signed,

/[I/E/V/VE 7 H GE/S/i///z T 9 \/NJ:’TGEN/L///?T

PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

T4 9 Pow 718¢ TR. f‘7im/§zﬁ/% &)/, 537//

Neighboring Property Address

%Wf%ﬁw 204 ; /,Qu;zfé' | /ﬂ/%/%

Slgnature(s) Date

W //le Laﬂl €\~ \‘/ Ol san U Hofoer\cb(—
PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

138 Pontince Tl

Neighboring Property Address

Slgnature(s) o ‘ ‘ f Date
o RO D) ediat o
PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s) | S L ' .
TV4H RonTlime TRA , L . ¥
Neighboring Property Address . ; . :
ﬁbm@)ﬁ@ziowf o Ja 4|85

Signature(s) V Date .
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TO: - ;. City agencies reviewing 941 Pontiac Trail deep remden‘aal lot land d1v151on & development
FROM: Affected neighbors oSt Tyt S
RE: Neighborhood Statement of Opinion and Requests - LT

We, the adjacent and surrounding neighbors, are disappointed that the City Plan Commission:and Common
Council weére able to approve the CSM to create a deep residential 16t at 941 Pontiac Trail without public
notification nor public hearing. Atleast two neighbors took the time to check on the project filing'status
monthly throughout the:summer of 2005. The neighbors were repeatedly assured by zoning staff that all:-
property owners within:200. feet would receive written notice of the public hearmg date a s1gn would be,
posted on the property and we would have: ample opportunity. to prov1de mput p ety e

Since we were not given opportunity to prov1de input, we: request your review and consideration of the -
points outlined in the attached letter(s): NOTE: Each agency is receiving individual lettersiwith .«
considerations relating to their area of expertise and conditions set forth in theiconditionial approval Most
’ ;T"u’)l’taﬂﬂy we regiiest that you “' e with’ the eom&zfﬁoms recomme

€ ﬁ‘oz:‘cc 100% com[‘ﬂr
Tagemcy regarding this property..

We also:respectfiilly request notification when the file arrives'in yoﬁr agency for sign off, so'that we can
follow:the progress of this project: ‘Please contact Melissa'Meyer at 608. 238- 5307 or sunnortstaff@tds net
as the main contact and information coordinator forthe affected neighbors::: 1w s ety i i

ded by your

T anasna Al o ,mp,i
2

PRINT Nmﬁe(s) ofproperty owner(s) T

Neighboring Property' Address

G o Lade
Signature(s):\

T W —
P Name(s) of property owner(s)

4512 pdAian PASS

Nelghbormg Property Address | : ‘ e L
Slgﬁature(s) e . S - Datee i,
Zim M [ enduci SRR PSPt v ] 1%

PRINT Name(s) of property ‘owner(s)

614 pramad Dass e

Neighboring Property Address

b U Laiggyn o uales
Sigature(s) - : ' : Date
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TO: - - | . City agencies reviewing 941 Pontiac Trail deep remdentlal lot land d1v151on & development
FROM: Affected neighbors i o T ‘
RE: Neighborhood Statement of Oplmon and Reqiiests

.- We, the adjacent and surrounding neighbors, are disappointed that the City Plan Commission and Common
++-Couneil were able to approve the CSMto create a:deep residential’lot at 941 Pontiac Trail without public
- potification nor public hearing:- At least:two nelghbors took the time to check:on'the project filing: status

monthly throughout the summer of 2005. The neighbors-were repeatedly:assured by zoning staff that all
property .owners:within:200:feet ‘would receive:written notice of the public hearmg date a 51gn would be
posted on the property and. we: would-have ample opportunity. to:provide input.: SO

Since we were not given opportunity to.,provide'»input,'~;we;requ¢st;your:revfiew and consideration of the
points outlined-in the.attachied letter(s) NOTE: Each.agen¢y is receiving individual letters with :
.- considerations relating to their area of'expertise and'conditions:set forth in the conditional-approval. . Most
.. importantly,-we request: that-you enforce. 100% compliance with: the condmons recommended by your
. agency. regardmg this property. : B (T ea i AN A L e

“We-also respectfully request notlﬁcatlon when the file arrives in your agency for.sign off; so that we can
-~ follow: the progress of this project: Please contact Melissa-Meyer. at 608:238-5307 or: supportstaff@tds net
as the main contact and information coordinator for the affected neighbors. - S -

Consensually signed,

MAR| PALTA

) PRIN'T Name(s) of property owner(s) e e nan

‘8% S€Woo d Ctrc,k <

Neigh -' gPr ress | _ " ; -
( @ | T Q!Z/"(/O_Sﬁ

Signafur e(s) . Date .

LJSS C oo (6{/ /S“C/
PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

3 g;;@\;&babi Loy | ,_
Neigltiboring Property dress R R =

....... v

’19!/ e Mg o el -
PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

; _ X
VOO (Mbuetdaw.  Lookonk fel .
Neigh})orin Property Address / DS e D MN/‘Q&W&
i ' N Y C o
ﬁdyl’ ((g [i——7 /s i’?—/(o/ 6S

Signature(s) 7 o | Date
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- TO:, ~City agencies réviewing 941 Pontiac Tra11 deep re31dent1a1 lot land d1v1s1on & development
FROM Affected neighbors S S L :
RE: Neighborhood Statement of Opinion and Requests .~ e

. +We, the adjacent and surrounding neighbors, are disappointed that the City Plan Commission and Common
_..Council:were able to approve the CSM to create a deep residential lot at 941 Pontiac Trail without public
_ -potificzition nor public hearing. - At least two-neighbors.took the time:to: check on the project filing status
monthly throughout the.summer of 2005: The neighbors were répeatedly-assured-by zoning staff that all

property owners within: 200 feet would receive written notice of the public! hearmg date a 51gn would be

posted on the property and-we would have.ample.opportunity toprovide input:: - RN NEE R S

Sirice: we ‘were not given opportunity. to provide input, we request your review and consideration of .the :
points outlined in'thesattached letter(s). NOTE: Each agency is receiving individual letters with: =+
.considerations relating tot their area" f expertise: and cond1 ions:set forth in the condltmnal approval Most

,‘_xumo; tan ﬂv we req ith recemmendecﬁ by v "fefrr

- ",;ageu@’ “@GQE‘EEEE% EEE:SEB @?’

We also, tespectfully request notification when the file arrives in:your agency for sign off,'so'that we can
- follow the progress: ‘of this project.: Please contact Melissa Meyer at 608 238 53 07 or: suvnortstaff@tds net
as the main contact and information coordinator for the affected neighbors.: sizi &+ i A

Chris M:mafﬁ

" PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s) ‘ B e e e T

A= ’UL A 'EY(J’WUMU/
PRINT Name(s) of propérty owner(s)

NoS Wipdlap v DR i
Neighboring Property Address : L R T T

‘Signature(s) -

PRINT Name(s) of property ow}ér(s)ﬂ

Tone. 5 Prbosa st
<5

Ne_ighboring Property k&dress ‘ S
NUSCECEREE | | 12fbjos

Sigklature(s) | ' Date” -
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- TO: City agencies reviewing 941 Pontiac Trail deep residential lot land division & development

FROM: Affected neighbors
RE:" - Neighborhood Statement of Opinion and Requests

We, the adjacent and surrounding neighbors, are disappointed that the City Plan Commission and Common
Council were able to approve the CSM to create a deep residential lot at 941 Pontiac Trail without public
notification nor public hearing. At least two neighbors took the time to check on the prOJect filing status
monthly throughout the summer of 2005. The neighbors were repeatedly assured by zoning staff that all
property owners within 200 feet would receive written notice of the public hearing date, a sign would be
posted on the property and we would have ample opportunity to provide input.

Since we were not given opportunity to provide input, we request your review and consideration of the
points outlined in the attached letter(s). NOTE: Each agency is receiving individual letters with
considerations relating to their area of expertise and conditions set forth in the conditional approval. Most
importantly, we request that you enforce 100% compliance with the conditions recommended by your
agency regarding this property..

We also respectfully request notification when the file arrives in your agency for sign off, so that we can
follow the progress of this project. Please contact Melissa Meyer at 608 238-5307 or sunoortstaff@tds net
as the main contact and information coordinator for the affected neighbors.

Consensually signed,

Dawn #/AA/@A/

PRINT Name(s) of pfoperty owner(s)

HE082 ldivmico “Tesu. - ) rnean) 5571/
Neighboring Property Address /

AQM/“/ b A | /“”/ 4/9\

Signature(s) _ Date

PRINT Name(s) of property owner(s)

Neighboring Property Address

Signature(s) Date

PRINT Name(s) of property owner(sj

Neighboring Property Address

Signature(s) Date






